– One of the following tax supported obligations:

• GO Bonds secured by ad valorem taxes
• Revenue Bonds or COPs secured by parcel taxes
• Revenue Bonds secured by sales taxes

11/331

More than medicine. Life.

Kaweah Health Current Debt
June 30, 2021:
• $218.5 million of outstanding Revenue Bonds
• $  40.7 million of outstanding GO Bonds
• $259.2 million of total debt outstanding

• $  16.9 million Maximum Annual Debt Service
• Current A3 “Negative” credit rating by Moody’s (March 2020)

12/331

More than medicine. Life.

Revenue Bonds
• Requires four-fifths vote of District Board of Directors
• Generally finance bricks & mortar and equipment
• Secured by a Gross Revenue Fund pledge
• Generally issued with 30 to 40-year maturity
• Limitation: H&SC Section 32316 for Revenue Bonds (debt

obligations maturing in more than 10 years) equal to 50% of the
KDHCD’s three–year average total revenues

• Limitation: Section 6.05 9a)(iii) of the Revenue Bond Indenture –
Two-year average – pro forma minimum ratio of 1.5 times

13/331

More than medicine. Life.

Kaweah Health – Revenue Bonds
Limitation on Indebtedness (Health & Safety Code)

(000's Omitted)

Fiscal Year Ended June 30
2019 2020 Est 2021 Average

Total Operating Revenue $   751,573 $   734,348 $   774,694 $   742,961
Total Nonoperating Revenue 15,422 35,051 41,558 25,237

Total Revenues $   766,995 $   769,399 $   816,252 $   768,197

Health & Safety Code Factor 85% 50%

Allowable as Promisory Notes (Sec. 32130.2) $   653,989

Allowable as Revenue Bonds (Sec. 32316) $   384,099

Promissory Revenue
Notes Bonds

(1-10 years) (11-30 years) Total
Existing Debt (as of 6/30/21):
Capital Leases and Notes $   47 $   - $   47
2012 Revenue Bonds 3,950 0 3,950
2015A Revenue Bonds 13,684 0 13,684
2015B Revenue Bonds 1,500 96,925 98,425
2017A&B Revenue Bonds 31,351 0 31,351
2017C Revenue Bonds 46,141 10,786 56,927
2020A&B Revenue Bonds 9,630 4,525 14,155

Total Existing Debt $   106,303 $   112,236 $   218,539

Allowable Total Debt Capacity (see above) $   653,989 $   384,099
Total Revenue Based Existing Debt $   106,303 $   112,236 $   218,539

Additional Revenue Based Debt Capacity $   547,686 $   271,863

14/331

More than medicine. Life.

Kaweah Health – Revenue Bonds
Limitation on Indebtedness (Section 6.05 (a)(ii) of the Indenture)

(000's Omitted)

FYE June 30 FYE June 30
2019 2020 Average 2020 Est 2021 Average

Income Available to Meet Debt Service:
Income Before Capital Contributions $27,908 ($7,651) $10,129 ($7,651) $10,717 $1,533
Add  Depreciation & Amortization 30,851 30,678 30,765 30,678 31,646 31,162
Add  Interest Expense 7,208 7,411 7,310 7,411 8,408 7,910
Less Tax Revenues Relating to the GO Bonds (3,244) (3,330) (3,287) (3,330) (3,430) (3,380)

Income Available to Meet Debt Service $62,723 $27,108 $44,916 $27,108 $47,341 $37,225

Maximum Annual Debt Service  (no new debt) $16,912 $16,912

Long-Term Debt Service Coverage Ratio 2.66x 2.20x

Maximum Annual Debt Service  ($100M new debt) $21,737 $21,737

Long-Term Debt Service Coverage Ratio 2.07x 1.71x

Maximum Annual Debt Service  ($125M new debt) $22,944 $22,944

Long-Term Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.96x 1.62x

Maximum Annual Debt Service  ($150M new debt) $24,150 $24,150

Long-Term Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.86x 1.54x

Minimum Ratio Required 1.50x 1.50x

15/331

More than medicine. Life.

General Obligation Bonds

• Requires super majority resident vote (66.7%)
• Can only fund bricks & mortar (no equipment)
• Secured by special ad valorem property taxes
• Generally issued with a 30-year maturity
• Vote authorizes a specific borrowing amount or not-to-exceed

GO Bond debt issuance limit
• Tax rate is based on the assessed value of taxable property, is

set annually and is equal to the GO Bond debt service
• Ad valorem tax lasts only as long as the GO Bond debt is